GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4096
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015

LUGGAGE TROLLEY FACILITY
14096. SHRI HARIOM SINGH RATHORE:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations where luggage trolley facility is not
available in various States/Union Territories of the country and the
reasons therefor; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Luggage trolleys have been introduced only at some major stations
considering the safety constraints in its operation on the platforms and inter

platform movement.

However, Zonal Railways have been advised to introduce such modern
luggage trolleys at stations wherever feasible through sponsorship from
individuals, NGOs Trusts, Charitable institutions, Corporates and PSUs/

Corporate Houses under their Corporate Social Responsibility.
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